
The Sewerage & Water Board                                
OF NEW ORLEANS  

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET 

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 

504.529.2837 OR 52.WATER 

www.swbno.org 

 

 
 

July 12, 2024 
 

Addendum No. 1 
 

 
Your reference is directed to the Request for Proposal for: 2024-SWB-29 Property 
Appraisal Services for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans which 
proposals are due on August 7, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. CST. 

 
This addendum provides for the following: 
 

a) Scope of Work Clarification 
b) Pricing Form 
c) Pre-Proposal Meeting 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

1. Scope of Work Clarification 
a. Please disregard the last line of section 2.2 A where it states, “Services include 

appraisal of buildings listed in Exhibit A”.  
2. Pricing Form 

a. Please disregard this form/attachment as in accordance with Section 4.6 Cost 
Proposal, respondents must submit separate sheets. 

3. Pre-Proposal Meeting 
a. A non-mandatory pre-bid conference for this RFP will be held on July 15, 2024 at 

1:30 p.m. CDT at the SWBNO Administration Building, 625 St. Joseph St. – 
Purchasing Conference Room 131, New Orleans, LA 70165 or if you are unable to 
attend this in-person meeting, you can also join via teleconference call: 
 

Microsoft Teams 
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 240 667 559 082  
Passcode: ZBhyrv  
 
Dial in by phone  
+1 504-224-8698,,406440790# United States, New Orleans  
Phone conference ID: 406 440 790#  

 
 
 



 
The changes, additions, and/or deletions included herein are hereby made part of the 
solicitation documents for 2024-SWB-29 Property Appraisal Services, as fully and 
completely as if the same were set forth therein. The bidder shall be responsible for having 
knowledge of all addenda issued for this RFP. 
 

This addendum consists of two (2) pages. 
 

*** END OF ADDENDUM *** 
 


